rendered for the state at large, together with the amount required for the state's share of operating costs, against all the taxable property of the state, and shall certify the amount required for annuities for teaching services rendered for the schools and institutions outside of cities of the first class against all of the taxable property located outside of said cities. The proceeds of the tax levies so made are hereby appropriated for the payment of the certificates provided for in the following section."

Approved April 27, 1935.

CHAPTER 302-H. F. No. 1798

An act to appropriate money for the payment of the salary of the lieutenant governor and the salary and mileage of the members of the legislature and for the payment of the per diem of the officers and the employees of and all the other expenses of the legislature—including payment for necessary supplies therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for legislative expense.—That the sum of \$25,000.00, or so much thereof as may be found necessary, be and the same hereby is appropriated from the revenue fund for the payment of the salary of the lieutenant governor and the salary and the mileage of the members of the Legislature and for the payment of the per diem of the officers and the employees of and all the other expenses of the Legislature—including payment for necessary supplies therefor.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 29, 1935.

CHAPTER 303-S. F. No. 70

An act to amend Section 5, Chapter 46, Special Laws of 1933-34, relating to the sale of intoxicating liquors.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: